KSRTC Kollam Bus Depot, on DBFOT basis 

CLARIFICATIONS/SUGGESTIONS SUBMITTED BY THE BIDDERS 

NO: Clause No Existing Clause Clarification/ Change Request Modified/Amended as 

Capital Studios 

1 

Clause 
5.1.1 (d) & 

Clause 5.2 

5.1.1 Minimum Reserve ACF: 
₹93,00,000 (Rupees Ninety three 
Lakhs) per annum; bids below this 
threshold shall be rejected. 

5.2. Revenue Rights & 
Concessionaire Retention 

Observation: 
The stipulated Reserve ACF of ₹93 Lakhs per 
annum poses a significant financial burden 
upfront, which affects the long-term feasibility of

[...]

demand and prevent financial strain from 
under-occupancy. 

There shall be a minimum 
requirement of 60 – 80 keys. 
The number of rooms shall be 
proposed by the bidder for a 
viable proposition 

RS Development 

1 
Clause 
5.1.1 (d) 

Minimum Reserve ACF: ₹93,00,000 
(Rupees Ninety three Lakhs) per 
annum; bids below this threshold 
shall be rejected. 

Financial Relief: 
Requesting a reduction in the ₹93L 
Reserve ACF and a 
100% waiver during the construction 
period to manage initial cash flows. 

No Change 

2 
Data Sheet 
& Clause 
1.5.3